## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2149/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 641/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARI SHANKAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19671/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No. 2061/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 9 I.E. SLP(C) No. 2149/2024] (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18412/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2340/2024 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21536/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2185/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.20170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2291/2024 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21150/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2297/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.21178/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2587/2024 (XI-A) (IA No.20696/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20697/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL SLP (C) No. 2149/2024 etc.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 28521/2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER