ITEM NO.14 + 71

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3379/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023 in WA No. 898/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASMI RANJAN MOHAPATRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40067/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40071/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3353/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.38404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38405/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6386/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40563/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 3836/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.36755/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3381/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.42852/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42851/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3592/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.42690/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42691/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6197/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43036/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3227/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42650/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42655/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No(s). 3579/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43227/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43226/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

SLP (C) D. No. 3170/2024

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40123/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40125/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 53678/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43914/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1441/2024 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 1022/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.41873/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41874/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 1041/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.42821/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42822/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 3212/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44102/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44101/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3276/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.44005/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3349/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.44100/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44103/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3566/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.43205/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43204/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3572/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.44114/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44115/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No(s). 3574/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.44730/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44731/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4132/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.23260/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23259/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4133/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.38423/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38424/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4279/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.43153/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43154/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4282/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.39575/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39574/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5092/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.45466/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45469/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5205/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43880/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43881/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7508/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.45304/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45303/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 7510/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.45306/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45305/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Counsel for the

parties Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

4

Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mrs. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kanta Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Ms. Debarathi Sadhu, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Samal, Adv.

Mr. Bikram Singh Patel, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sarvavid Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in Diary No(s). 3566/2024.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in SLP(C) No. 1441/2024.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in Diary No. 3170 of 2024, Diary No. 1022/2024, Diary No. 1041/2024, Diary No. 4132/2024, Diary No. 4133/2024, Diary No. 4279/2024 and Diary No. 4282/2024.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 28521 of 2023.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the State of Odisha shall file an affidavit clarifying that under the new Policy, how many respondents are eligible for consideration of compassionate appointment.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR