

ITEM NO.12+56+57

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9821/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2023
in WA No. 1014/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAPAS PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84043/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.84046/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84049/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14393/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.84471/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.84472/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4214/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.85487/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.85490/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 13448/2024
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.12 I.E. Diary No. 9821/2024]
(IA No.85978/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14396/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85949/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.85950/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8447/2024 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 15035/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.86660/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.86661/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) Diary No. 15724/2024
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.12 I.E. Diary No. 9821/2024]
(IA No.88672/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.88671/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Padhi, Adv.

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Rao, Adv.

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 2149 of 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER