SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16252/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2024 in WA No. 1175/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAM HARIJAN Respondent(s) (IA No.159789/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26445/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.161134/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161135/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161137/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29414/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161629/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161628/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161625/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 26584/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.161183/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161184/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161185/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28411/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.161143/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161142/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28246/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.161163/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161161/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17518/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.161261/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161260/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161259/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 26416/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.159671/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.159672/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP (C) No. 16252/2024 etc.

and IA No.159670/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28425/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.162694/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162693/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26421/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.162634/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162638/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162636/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 23878/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.163260/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163261/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163264/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 1921/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28229/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28230/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28028/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.163644/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163643/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) Diary No. 28167/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. SLP(C)No. 16252/2024] (IA No.163281/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163282/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 25471/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.166709/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166711/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166712/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

SLP (C) No. 16252/2024 etc.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Sushanta Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 28521 of 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)