ITEM NO.14 + 62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14520/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in WA No. 1112/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABINASH DAS

Respondent(s)

No.177704/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.177705/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177703/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / THE DEFECTS)

with

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 14232/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86952/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86954/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24991/2024 (XI-A)

No.179366/2024-CONDONATION (IA 0F DELAY IN FILING and IΑ No.179367/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21983/2024 (XI-A)

No.177717/2024-CONDONATION FILING IA 0F DELAY IN and No.177718/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING **CURING** THE **DEFECTS**)

Diary No(s). 27314/2024 (XI-A)

No.180718/2024-CONDONATION 0F IN **FILING** and IA DELAY No.180719/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180720/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 20-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.

Ms. M Priya, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP (C) D. No. 14232/2024.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 49122 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER