SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30373/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2023 in FAO No. 513/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUPAMA PANDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 1944/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA NO. 1946/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS IA NO. 1942/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 15-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv. Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2. Tag with SLP (C) No. 28521 of 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER